



TABULATION OF BIDS

OXNARD AIRPORT

County of Ventura - Oxnard, California

AIP PROJECT NUMBER: 3-06-0179-040-2022

VENTURA COUNTY SPECIFICATION NO. DOA 21-01, VENTURA COUNTY PROJECT NO. OXR-147

BID OPENING

DATE: April 26, 2022

TIME: 10:00 A.M. (LOCAL TIME)

Schedule I: Reconstruction of Connector Taxiways A and E

Schedule II: Relocation of FAA Power Line

Bid Alternate 1: Reconstruction of Connector Taxiways B, C and D

	Engineer's Estimate	Granite Construction Co. (30.2% Over Eng. Est.)			
Contract Proposal (Bid)	√	√			
Bid Bond	√	√			
Contractor Information	√	√			
Subcontractor/Material Supplier List	√	√			
Disadvantaged Business Utilization Commitment	√	√			
DBE Participation Form	√	√			
Equal Employment Opportunity Report Statement	√	√			
Buy America Certification	√	√			
Buy America Waiver Request	√	√			
Buy America Conformance Listing	√	√			
Non-Collusion Affidavit	√	√			
Public Contract Code Sections 10285.1, 10162, and 10232	√	√			
Drug-Free Workplace Certification	√	√			
Certification of Offeror/Bidder Regarding Tax Delinquency and Felony Convictions	√	√			
Contractor's Statement of Qualifications	√	√			
Bid Proposal	√	√			
Addendum No. 1	√	√			
Addendum No. 2	√	√			
Addendum No. 3	√	√			
Schedule I	\$ 1,716,196.00	\$ 3,287,712.08	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
Schedule II	\$ 253,072.50	\$ 234,424.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
Base Bid Total Cost	\$ 1,969,268.50	\$ 3,522,136.08	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
Bid Alternate 1	\$ 3,406,242.50	\$ 4,184,399.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
Base Bid + Bid Alternate 1 Total Cost	\$ 5,375,511.00	\$ 7,706,535.08	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -

Schedule I: Reconstruction of Connector Taxiways A and E				Engineer's Estimate		Granite Construction Company							
Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost
C-100a	Contractor Quality Control Program (CQCP)	1	LS	\$60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$296,000.00	\$ 296,000.00	\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	
C-105a	Mobilization (10% Maximum)	1	LS	\$156,020.00	\$ 156,020.00	\$295,000.00	\$ 295,000.00	\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	
SP-100a	Airfield Safety and Traffic Control	1	LS	\$86,000.00	\$ 86,000.00	\$526,500.00	\$ 526,500.00	\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	
SP-100b	Construction Staking and Survey Layout	1	LS	\$32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	
SP-100c	Airport Access and Haul Route Repair	2,100	SY	\$30.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$36.00	\$ 75,600.00	\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	
SP-100d	In-Place Drying Techniques	680	SY	\$4.50	\$ 3,060.00	\$5.60	\$ 3,808.00	\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	
SP-100e	Subgrade Stabilization, Excavation Below Subgrade	160	CY	\$70.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$81.00	\$ 12,960.00	\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	
SP-100f	Multi-Axial Geogrid	240	SY	\$12.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$19.00	\$ 4,560.00	\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	
SP-100g	Underground Utility Investigation and Potholing	5	HR	\$600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$1,033.00	\$ 5,165.00	\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	
SP-100h	Install Checkpoint Markers	1	LS	\$2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$1,850.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	
SP-102a	Compliance with Pollution, Erosion, and Siltation Control	1	LS	\$18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$265,000.00	\$ 265,000.00	\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	
SP-126a	Demolish Conduit, Cable, and Counterpoise	3,000	LF	\$8.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$12.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	
SP-126b	Demolish Concrete Encased Conduit, Cable, and Counterpoise	350	LF	\$30.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$29.00	\$ 10,150.00	\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	
SP-126c	Remove Existing Cable and Counterpoise	500	LF	\$2.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$3.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	
SP-126d	Remove and Salvage Unit Informational Sign	1	EA	\$300.00	\$ 300.00	\$732.00	\$ 732.00	\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	
SP-126e	Remove and Salvage Unit Informational Sign. Demolish Concrete Pad.	1	EA	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$1,595.00	\$ 1,595.00	\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	
SP-126f	Demolish Electrical Pullbox	6	EA	\$1,200.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$1,725.00	\$ 10,350.00	\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	
SP-126g	Demolish FAA Pullbox	1	EA	\$1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$3,581.00	\$ 3,581.00	\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	
SP-126h	Demolish Airfield Sign and Pad	8	EA	\$1,200.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$1,595.00	\$ 12,760.00	\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	
SP-126i	Demolish Elevated Taxiway Edge Light and Can. Salvage Existing Fixture.	25	EA	\$400.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$489.00	\$ 12,225.00	\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	
SP-126j	Demolish Elevated Runway Edge Light and Can. Salvage Existing Fixture.	1	EA	\$400.00	\$ 400.00	\$489.00	\$ 489.00	\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	
SP-126k	Demolish In-pavement Taxiway Edge Light and Can. Salvage Existing Fixture.	5	EA	\$750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$1,299.00	\$ 6,495.00	\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	
SP-126m	Demolish Abandoned Waterline, if Encountered	104	LF	\$25.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$30.50	\$ 3,172.00	\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	
P-101a	Demolish Asphalt Pavement	5,800	SY	\$9.00	\$ 52,200.00	\$5.25	\$ 30,450.00	\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	
P-101b	Asphalt Crack Repair (under 1.5" width)	480	LF	\$5.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$14.00	\$ 6,720.00	\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	
P-101c	Asphalt Crack Repair (over 1.5" width)	40	SF	\$50.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$230.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	
P-101d	Cold Mill, Variable Depth (2 inches Maximum)	400	SY	\$5.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$20.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	
P-152a	Unclassified Excavation and Haul-off	1,620	CY	\$40.00	\$ 64,800.00	\$95.00	\$ 153,900.00	\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	
P-152b	Subgrade Preparation	2,700	SY	\$3.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$4.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	
P-155a	Lime Treated Subgrade, 16-Inch Depth	4,600	CY	\$10.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$11.00	\$ 50,600.00	\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	
P-155b	Lime	110	TON	\$350.00	\$ 38,500.00	\$370.00	\$ 40,700.00	\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	
P-156a	Cement Treated Subgrade, 16-Inch Depth	4,600	SY	\$10.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$10.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	
P-156b	Cement	90	TON	\$200.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$242.00	\$ 21,780.00	\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	
P-209a	Crushed Aggregate Base Course	1,180	CY	\$75.00	\$ 88,500.00	\$185.00	\$ 218,300.00	\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	
P-209b	Excavate, Salvage, Reuse, and Refill Existing Base Course Shoulders	330	CY	\$40.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$43.00	\$ 14,190.00	\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	
P-401a	Asphalt Surface Course (PG 70-10)	1,000	TON	\$172.50	\$ 172,500.00	\$130.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	
P-620a	Surface Preparation (Obliteration)	880	SF	\$2.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$2.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	
P-620b	Marking, 2 Coats with Beads (All Colors)	4,700	SF	\$3.00	\$ 14,100.00	\$2.00	\$ 9,400.00	\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	
P-620c	Marking, Single Coat with No Beads (All Colors)	3,900	SF	\$1.50	\$ 5,850.00	\$1.25	\$ 4,875.00	\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	
P-620d	12-Foot Single Designation Surface Painted Holding Position Signs	4	EA	\$1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	
D-701a	18-inch RCP, Class IV, Complete	145	LF	\$250.00	\$ 36,250.00	\$260.00	\$ 37,700.00	\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	
D-705a	Underdrain Pipe, 6-Inch, Perforated	1,135	LF	\$65.00	\$ 73,775.00	\$41.00	\$ 46,535.00	\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	
D-705b	Underdrain Pipe, 6-Inch, Non-Perforated	125	LF	\$40.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$58.00	\$ 7,250.00	\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	
D-705c	Underdrain Pipe Cleanout	15	LF	\$1,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$1,435.00	\$ 21,525.00	\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	
D-751a	Storm Manhole	2	EA	\$7,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$34,750.00	\$ 69,500.00	\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	
D-751b	Connect to Existing Manhole/Basin	4	EA	\$2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$764.77	\$ 3,059.08	\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	
D-751c	Inspection Pit	2	EA	\$10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$8,610.00	\$ 17,220.00	\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	
T-901a	Seeding	2	AC	\$5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$3,300.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	
L-108a	Install #8 AWG, L-824C, 5000V, Wire	5,000	LF	\$3.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$3.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	
L-108b	Install #6 AWG, Bare Copper Counterpoise Including Ground Rods and Terminations	2,600	LF	\$3.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$6.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	
L-108c	Install FAA Wire, 1/0, Bare Copper Counterpoise Including Ground Rods and Terminations	280	LF	\$7.50	\$ 2,100.00	\$16.00	\$ 4,480.00	\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	
L-110a	Install 1-2" SCH. 40 PVC Conduit, Direct Earth Buried (DEB)	1,350	LF	\$25.00	\$ 33,750.00	\$31.00	\$ 41,850.00	\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	
L-110b	Install 1-2" SCH. 40 PVC Conduit, Concrete Encased (CE)	350	LF	\$50.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$40.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	
L-110c	Install 4-3" SCH. 40 PVC Conduit, Concrete Encased (CE)	220	LF	\$75.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$212.00	\$ 46,640.00	\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	
L-110e	Install FAA Conduit, 2-4" SCH. 40 PVC Conduit, Concrete Encased (CE)	280	LF	\$75.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$120.00	\$ 33,600.00	\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	
L-110g	Concrete Encase Existing FAA Duct Bank	110	LF	\$30.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$198.00	\$ 21,780.00	\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	
L-110h	Install 1-2" SCH. 40 PVC Conduit, Concrete Encased (CE) in Existing Pavement	540	LF	\$50.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$285.00	\$ 153,900.00	\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	



Tabulation of Bids
(Continued)

L-115b	Install FAA H-20 Rated Electrical Handhole, Complete	4	EA	\$25,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$11,936.00	\$ 47,744.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
L-125a	Install LED L-861T Taxiway Edge Light, Complete	26	EA	\$2,300.00	\$ 59,800.00	\$3,070.00	\$ 79,820.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
L-125b	Reinstall Runway Edge Light on New Base, Complete	1	EA	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$3,240.00	\$ 3,240.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
L-125d	Install LED L-858 Guidance Sign, 2 Module	4	EA	\$8,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$8,674.00	\$ 34,696.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
L-125e	Install LED L-858 Guidance Sign, 3 Module	4	EA	\$10,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$9,867.00	\$ 39,468.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
L-125f	Install Salvaged Unlit Informational Sign on Existing Concrete Pad	1	EA	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$1,625.00	\$ 1,625.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
L-125g	Install Salvaged Unlit Informational Sign on New Concrete Pad	1	EA	\$3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$6,098.00	\$ 6,098.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
L-125h	Temporary L-858 Guidance Sign Panel, 1 Panel	10	EA	\$750.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$2,892.00	\$ 28,920.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
L-125i	Install In-Pavement LED L-852T Taxiway Edge Light in Existing Pavement, Complete	13	EA	\$3,500.00	\$ 45,500.00	\$5,438.00	\$ 70,694.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
CVSS DOA 9-4	Execution of Release on Contract	1	LS	\$1.00	\$ 1.00	\$1.00	\$ 1.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
TOTAL SCHEDULE I					\$ 1,716,196.00	\$	3,287,712.08		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -

Schedule II: Relocation of FAA Power Line				Engineer's Estimate		Granite Construction Company							
Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost
C-105a	Mobilization (10% Maximum)	1	LS	\$23,010.00	\$ 23,010.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
SP-100b	Construction Staking and Survey Layout	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$3,120.00	\$ 3,120.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
SP-100g	Underground Utility Investigation and Potholing	5	HR	\$600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$972.00	\$ 4,860.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
SP-102a	Compliance with Pollution, Erosion, and Siltation Control	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
SP-126c	Remove Existing Cable and Counterpoise	1,400	LF	\$2.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$3.00	\$ 4,200.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
L-108c	Install FAA Wire, #4 AWG, RHW-2, 600V	2,500	LF	\$5.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$13.00	\$ 32,500.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
L-108d	Install FAA Wire, #8 AWG, Ground	1,275	LF	\$3.00	\$ 3,825.00	\$3.00	\$ 3,825.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
L-108e	Install FAA Wire, 1/0, Bare Copper Counterpoise Including Ground Rods and Terminations	1,275	LF	\$7.50	\$ 9,562.50	\$14.00	\$ 17,850.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
L-110d	Install FAA Conduit, 2-2" SCH. 40 PVC Conduit, Concrete Encased (CE)	1,050	LF	\$60.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$65.00	\$ 68,250.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
L-110e	Install FAA Conduit, 2-4" SCH. 40 PVC Conduit, Concrete Encased (CE)	155	LF	\$75.00	\$ 11,625.00	\$135.00	\$ 20,925.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
L-110f	Install FAA Conduit, 1-2" PVC Coated RGS	50	LF	\$75.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$123.00	\$ 6,150.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
L-115b	Install FAA H-20 Rated Electrical Handhole, Complete	4	EA	\$25,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$11,936.00	\$ 47,744.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
TOTAL SCHEDULE II					\$ 253,072.50		\$ 234,424.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -

Bid Alternate 1: Reconstruction of Connector Taxiways B, C and D				Engineer's Estimate		Granite Construction Company							
Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost
C-100a	Contractor Quality Control Program (CQCP)	1	LS	\$40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$159,625.00	\$ 159,625.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
C-105a	Mobilization (10% Maximum)	1	LS	\$309,660.00	\$ 309,660.00	\$282,000.00	\$ 282,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
SP-100a	Airfield Safety and Traffic Control	1	LS	\$29,000.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$461,000.00	\$ 461,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
SP-100b	Construction Staking and Survey Layout	1	LS	\$48,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$72,800.00	\$ 72,800.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
SP-100d	In-Place Drving Techniques	1,020	SY	\$4.50	\$ 4,590.00	\$3.75	\$ 3,825.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
SP-100e	Subgrade Stabilization, Excavation Below Subgrade	240	CY	\$70.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$70.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
SP-100f	Multi-Axial Geogrid	360	SY	\$12.00	\$ 4,320.00	\$19.00	\$ 6,840.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
SP-100g	Underground Utility Investigation and Potholing	7	HR	\$600.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$972.00	\$ 6,804.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
SP-102a	Compliance with Pollution, Erosion, and Siltation Control	1	LS	\$27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$107,200.00	\$ 107,200.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
SP-126a	Demolish Conduit, Cable, and Counterpoise	5,200	LF	\$8.00	\$ 41,600.00	\$11.00	\$ 57,200.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
SP-126b	Demolish Concrete Encased Conduit, Cable, and Counterpoise	1,300	LF	\$30.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$18.00	\$ 23,400.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
SP-126c	Remove Existing Cable and Counterpoise	1,000	LF	\$2.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$3.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
SP-126f	Demolish Electrical Pullbox	8	EA	\$1,200.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$1,725.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
SP-126h	Demolish Airfield Sign and Pad	18	EA	\$1,200.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$1,595.00	\$ 28,710.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
SP-126i	Demolish Elevated Taxiway Edge Light and Can. Salvage Existing Fixture.	50	EA	\$400.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$489.00	\$ 24,450.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
SP-126j	Demolish Elevated Runway Edge Light and Can. Salvage Existing Fixture.	1	EA	\$400.00	\$ 400.00	\$489.00	\$ 489.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
SP-126l	Demolish In-pavement Runway Edge Light and Can. Salvage Existing Fixture.	3	EA	\$750.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$1,299.00	\$ 3,897.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
SP-126m	Demolish Abandoned Waterline, if Encountered	156	LF	\$25.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$37.00	\$ 5,772.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
P-101a	Demolish Asphalt Pavement	18,000	SY	\$9.00	\$ 162,000.00	\$3.20	\$ 57,600.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
P-101b	Asphalt Crack Repair (under 1.5" width)	720	LF	\$5.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$14.00	\$ 10,080.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
P-101c	Asphalt Crack Repair (over 1.5" width)	60	SF	\$50.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$200.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
P-101d	Cold Mill, Variable Depth (2 inches Maximum)	1,400	SY	\$5.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$8.70	\$ 12,180.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
P-152a	Unclassified Excavation and Haul-off	4,880	CY	\$40.00	\$ 195,200.00	\$72.00	\$ 351,360.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
P-152b	Subgrade Preparation	7,110	SY	\$3.00	\$ 21,330.00	\$3.10	\$ 22,041.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
P-155a	Lime Treated Subgrade, 16-Inch Depth	11,700	CY	\$10.00	\$ 117,000.00	\$5.45	\$ 63,765.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
P-155b	Lime	270	TON	\$350.00	\$ 94,500.00	\$370.00	\$ 99,900.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
P-156a	Cement Treated Subgrade, 16-Inch Depth	11,700	SY	\$10.00	\$ 117,000.00	\$5.30	\$ 62,010.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
P-156b	Cement	220	TON	\$200.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$242.00	\$ 53,240.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
P-209a	Crushed Aggregate Base Course	2,200	CY	\$75.00	\$ 165,000.00	\$185.00	\$ 407,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
P-209b	Excavate, Salvage, Reuse, and Refill Existing Base Course Shoulders	690	CY	\$40.00	\$ 27,600.00	\$29.00	\$ 20,010.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
P-401a	Asphalt Surface Course (PG 70-10)	2,600	TON	\$172.50	\$ 448,500.00	\$130.00	\$ 338,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
P-620a	Surface Preparation (Obliteration)	2,240	SF	\$2.00	\$ 4,480.00	\$2.00	\$ 4,480.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
P-620b	Marking, 2 Coats with Beads (All Colors)	6,300	SF	\$3.00	\$ 18,900.00	\$1.50	\$ 9,450.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
P-620c	Marking, Single Coat with No Beads (All Colors)	9,000	SF	\$1.50	\$ 13,500.00	\$1.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
P-620e	9-Foot Double Designation Surface Painted Holding Position Signs	3	EA	\$1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$600.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
P-620f	12-Foot Double Designation Surface Painted Holding Position Signs	4	EA	\$1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
P-621a	Grooving	2,700	SY	\$7.00	\$ 18,900.00	\$9.50	\$ 25,650.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
D-701a	18-inch RCP, Class IV, Complete	1,185	LF	\$250.00	\$ 296,250.00	\$150.00	\$ 177,750.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
D-705a	Underdrain Pipe, 6-Inch, Perforated	3,115	LF	\$65.00	\$ 202,475.00	\$43.00	\$ 133,945.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
D-705b	Underdrain Pipe, 6-Inch, Non-Perforated	195	LF	\$40.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$69.00	\$ 13,455.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
D-705c	Underdrain Pipe Cleanout	32	LF	\$1,500.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$1,420.00	\$ 45,440.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
D-751a	Storm Manhole	3	EA	\$7,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$37,630.00	\$ 112,890.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
D-751b	Connect to Existing Manhole/Basin	12	EA	\$2,500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$615.00	\$ 7,380.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
D-751c	Inspection Pit	2	EA	\$10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$8,610.00	\$ 17,220.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
T-901a	Seeding	4	AC	\$5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$3,005.00	\$ 12,020.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
L-108a	Install #8 AWG, L-824C, 5000V, Wire	10,500	LF	\$3.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$3.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
L-108b	Install #6 AWG, Bare Copper Counterpoise Including Ground Rods and Terminations	5,600	LF	\$3.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$6.00	\$ 33,600.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
L-108e	Install FAA Wire, 1/0, Bare Copper Counterpoise Including Ground Rods and Terminations	475	LF	\$7.50	\$ 3,562.50	\$15.00	\$ 7,125.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
L-110a	Install 1-2" SCH. 40 PVC Conduit, Direct Earth Buried (DEB)	4,065	LF	\$25.00	\$ 101,625.00	\$27.00	\$ 109,755.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
L-110b	Install 1-2" SCH. 40 PVC Conduit, Concrete Encased (CE)	975	LF	\$50.00	\$ 48,750.00	\$36.00	\$ 35,100.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
L-110c	Install 4-3" SCH. 40 PVC Conduit, Concrete Encased (CE)	475	LF	\$75.00	\$ 35,625.00	\$186.00	\$ 88,350.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
L-110e	Install FAA Conduit, 2-4" SCH. 40 PVC Conduit, Concrete Encased (CE)	475	LF	\$75.00	\$ 35,625.00	\$151.00	\$ 71,725.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
L-110g	Concrete Encase Existing FAA Duct Bank	110	LF	\$30.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$198.00	\$ 21,780.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
L-110h	Install 1-2" SCH. 40 PVC Conduit, Concrete Encased (CE) in Existing Pavement	110	LF	\$50.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$290.00	\$ 31,900.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
L-115a	Install L-867B Junction Box, Complete	2	EA	\$1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$2,076.00	\$ 4,152.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
L-115b	Install FAA H-20 Rated Electrical Handhole, Complete	3	EA	\$25,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$11,936.00	\$ 35,808.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
L-125a	Install LED L-861T Taxiway Edge Light, Complete	55	EA	\$2,300.00	\$ 126,500.00	\$3,070.00	\$ 168,850.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
L-125b	Reinstall Runway Edge Light on New Base, Complete	1	EA	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$3,240.00	\$ 3,240.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -



Tabulation of Bids
(Continued)

L-125c	Reinstall In-Pavement Runway Edge Light on New Base, Complete	3	EA	\$3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$3,672.00	\$ 11,016.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
L-125d	Install LED L-858 Guidance Sign, 2 Module	6	EA	\$8,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$8,652.00	\$ 51,912.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
L-125e	Install LED L-858 Guidance Sign, 3 Module	12	EA	\$10,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$9,709.00	\$ 116,508.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
TOTAL BID ALTERNATE 1					\$ 3,406,242.50		\$ 4,184,399.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -